	07 00 00					
FORM PTO-1595	07-28-20	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
1-31-92		EET Patent and Trademark Office				
6-30.00		Attorney Docket No. 10991835-1				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	10141634	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Wayne V. Sorin		AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES				
Douglas M. Baney		Legal Department, 51UPD				
		Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 58043				
		Santa Clara, California 95052-8043				
	V					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached Yes X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No				
3. Nature of Conveyance:						
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name				
Security Agreement	Other					
Execution Date(s): January 13, 200	0					
4. Application number(s) or patent n	number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)				
Serial No.: 09/483,177 Date Filed: Jan. 13, 2000						
Additional numbers attached? NO						
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r	-	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Records Manager		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES		Enclosed				
1501 Page Mill Road		LIICIOSEU				
M/S 4U-10 Palo Alto, CA 94304-1126		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.				
		8. Deposit Account Number: 50-1078				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and b	pelief, the foregoing in	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a				
Mue copy of the original document.						
7/27/2000 DHGUYEN 00000310 501078 0948	3177					
1 FC:581 40.00 CH	Variate (Jun 27, 2000				
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date				
Total	number of pages includ	ling cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
Do Not detach this portion						
Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks						
Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231						
<u> </u>						

PATENT REEL: 010944 FRAME: 0043

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10991835

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES Legal Department, 51UPD Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 58043 Santa Clara, California 95052-8043

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter AGILENT), in furtherance of my/our obligations to AGILENT, and do hereby assign and transfer to AGILENT, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

	under an applica <mark>/I AND METHOD</mark>				entitled: <mark>OF AN OPTICAL SI</mark>	GNAL
Filing da	ate: January	13, 2000		Serial No.:	09/483,177	
continua Letters	ations-in-part (C Patent, and any	-I-P's), division and all Letters	nals, and renev Patent of the l	vals of and su Jnited States a	bstitutes for said and of countries for	all continuations, application for said reign thereto which ions of said Letters
to the f or exter	, to be held and ull end of the te	enjoyed by A0 erm or terms fo nd entirely as	GILENT, its suc or which said L the same wou	cessors, assigi etters Patent r	ns, nominees or legespectively may be	tters Patent in any gal representatives, e granted, reissued by me/us had this
that I/w covenar deliver improve or legal respecti legal pr C-I-P's, everythi obtain a improve	e have not exent and agree that and agree that all such papers ment(s), said agreementatives and invention occedings, to so reissue and force and enforce, for any and enforce, for any and enforce, for any and enforce, for any any and enforce, for any any any any and enforce, for any	cuted and will it I/we will, each as may be not oplication and s oplication and s oplication and I/we agre ign all lawful s oplication aid AGILENT, or its or their and all counti	not execute and the time a required ecessary or desired Letters Paties to communic ement(s), said apapers, to exemple to make all its successors own benefit, ries provided to the control of the control	ny agreement est is made, and esirable to per ent, to AGILEN cate to AGILEN application and cute all disclarightful oaths as assigns, no proper patent he expenses	in conflict herewith nd without undue fect the title to sold the sold to sold the so	erein assigned, and h, and I/we further delay, execute and aid invention(s) or assigns, nominees ee, all known facts int, to testify in any lals, continuations, and generally to do representatives to aid invention(s) or urred by me/us in
States a patents interest, Patent	ind any official of on applications any and all Let	of any country as aforesaid, ters Patent for states which m	or countries fo to issue to A said invention nay be issued	reign to the U GILENT, as a (s) or improve and granted	nited States whose ssignee of the en ment(s), including	narks of the United duty it is to issue tire right, title and any and all Letters of the application
applicati	ion now identifi	ed by the attor	ney docket nu	mber and title	e serial number and set forth above as nd Trademark Offic	d filing date of said soon as the same ce.
IN V	VITNESS WHER	EOF, I/we here	unto set my/ou	ır hand(s) and	seal(s):	
Inventor's	Signature (Seal)	Soun	Date A	ussignment Signed	: 1/13/2000	>
Inventor's	Typed Name: Wayı	ne V. Sorin		Date Applicat	ion Signed:	12000
State of	California)				/
County of	Santa Clara) :	ss.:			
personally	me this 3 th day known or proved of assignment to b	to me on the 16als	<u>ටරා</u> , personally sis of satisfactory and deed.	y appeared W are to be	ayne V. Sorin the person who ackno	who is wledged the foregoing
	<u> </u>		LINDA A. IIMU Commission # 123 lotary Public - Ca	16931 <u>E</u>	Notary Public My commission expir	Ollner

Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Oct 27, 2003

We For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

PATENTage 1 of 2

REEL: 010944 FRAME: 0044

When recorded please return to: AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES Legal Department, 51UPD Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 58043 Santa Clara, California 95052-8043

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10991835

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WH	EREOF, I we hereunto set	t my/our hand(s) and sea	al(s):
(DOUG) Inventor's Signature	AS) De 1	Date Assignment Sign	
Inventor's Typed Nar	ne: Douglas M. Baney	Date Applic	cation Signed: 113 2000
State of Californal			,
County of Santa Cla) ss.:)		
personany known en	nent to be his/her free act and c	or satisfactory evidence to b	Douglas M. Baney who is the person who acknowledged the foregoing who is the person who acknowledged the foregoing who is the person who is the perso
Inventor's Signature	Seal)	Date Assignment Sign	ed:
Inventor's Typed Nar	ne:	Date Applic	cation Signed:
State of)		
County of) ss.:)		
personally known or	day of proved to me on the basis of the basi	of satisfactory evidence to b	who is the person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Public My commission expires:
Inventor's Signature	Seal)	Date Assignment Sign	ed:
Inventor's Typed Nan	r's Typed Name: Date Application Signed:		
State of)) ss.:		
County of)		
personally known or	day of	f satisfactory evidence to be	who is e the person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Public
			My commission expires:

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 06/30/2000

PATENT REEL: 010944 FRAME: 0045